
Public Bus Times 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Private Bus (Year Long) 

 Mathews Coach Hire Ltd 
 
  Matthews-900-904-Timetable-Jan2023-1.pdf  Dundalk  Dublin 

 Other routes by Matthews Timetable - Matthews Coach Hire    Dundalk Dublin 
    
HALPENNY TRANSPORT LTD Dundalk to Muirhevnamor - Halpenny Travel Dundalk Muirhevnamor 
HALPENNY TRANSPORT LTD Dundalk to Muirhevnamor - Halpenny Travel DkIT Sport Dundalk 

Bus Éireann  100X 
 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - Holles Street Stop 493→The Long 

Walk Stop 105091 (Updated) (moovitapp.com)  Dundalk  Dublin City  

Bus Éireann  100 
Skerries War Memorial 07.20/ Balbriggan car park 07.35/Jullianstown 
Jctn Laytown Rd 07.45/Drog Bus station 07.55/Dunleer 08.15/DkIT 08.40 Dundalk  Skerries  

Bus Éireann  168 
Route 168, Dundalk - Drogheda - Bus Éireann - View Ireland Bus and 

Coach Timetables & Buy Tickets (buseireann.ie) Dundalk  Drogheda 

Bus Éireann  174  
174 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Muirhevnamuir (Ashbrook) 

(Updated) (moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Muirhevna Mor  

Bus Éireann 174B 
174b Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Bay Estate Dundalk (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com) Dundalk Bay Estate 

Bus Éireann  167 
167 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Outside Train Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Ardee..Mullingar 

Bus Éireann  160 
160 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - Newry (Bus Station) - (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Newry  

Bus Éireann  161 
161 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Newry Bus Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Newry  

Bus Éireann  70 
Route 70, Galway - Athlone - Mullingar - Dundalk - Bus Éireann - View 

Ireland Bus and Coach Timetables & Buy Tickets (buseireann.ie)  Galway  Dundalk  

Bus Éireann  166 
166 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Cavan Bus Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Cavan  

https://www.matthews.ie/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Matthews-900-904-Timetable-Jan2023-1.pdf
https://www.matthews.ie/timetable/
https://www.halpennytravel.com/timetables/dundalk-to-muirhevnamor/
https://www.halpennytravel.com/timetables/dundalk-to-muirhevnamor/
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-100X-Ireland-502-851897-108185410-0#:~:text=100X%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%20113%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-100X-Ireland-502-851897-108185410-0#:~:text=100X%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%20113%20minutes.
https://buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=&form-view-timetables-to=&form-view-timetables-route=168&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=&form-view-timetables-to=&form-view-timetables-route=168&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174-Ireland-502-851897-228772-0#:~:text=174%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,route%20is%20approximately%2012%20minutes.%20On%20the%20go%3F
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174-Ireland-502-851897-228772-0#:~:text=174%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,route%20is%20approximately%2012%20minutes.%20On%20the%20go%3F
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174B-Ireland-502-851897-228947-0#:~:text=174B%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2011%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174B-Ireland-502-851897-228947-0#:~:text=174B%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2011%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-167-Ireland-502-851897-228769-0#:~:text=167%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2038%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-167-Ireland-502-851897-228769-0#:~:text=167%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2038%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-160-Ireland-502-851897-228764-1#:~:text=160%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2032%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-160-Ireland-502-851897-228764-1#:~:text=160%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2032%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-161-Ireland-502-851897-228765-0#:~:text=161%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2064%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-161-Ireland-502-851897-228765-0#:~:text=161%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2064%20minutes.
https://www.buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=Loughrea+%28Beattys%29&form-view-timetables-to=Galway+%28Bus+Station%29&form-view-timetables-route=&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://www.buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=Loughrea+%28Beattys%29&form-view-timetables-to=Galway+%28Bus+Station%29&form-view-timetables-route=&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-166-Ireland-502-851897-228768-0#:~:text=166%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2040%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-166-Ireland-502-851897-228768-0#:~:text=166%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2040%20minutes.


 

Private Bus (College Term) ROYAL BREFFNI TOURS : Coach Hire | Royal Breffni Tours | County Meath 

TRIM/NAVAN – DKIT 
Monday - Friday   

DKIT - TRIM/NAVAN   
Monday - Thursday 

DKIT - TRIM/NAVAN 
Friday only 

Trim - 07.30 Dkit - 15.00 & 17.00   Dkit - 13.00 & 16.00 
Dungany - 07.35 Collon - 15.20 & 17.25 Collon - 13.20 & 16.20 
Beechmount - 07.40 Slane (Slane NS) - 15.25 & 17.35 Slane (Slane NS) - 13.25 & 16.25 
Navan (Market Square) - 07.50 & 10.00 Slane (Slane Castle Hill) - 15.30 & 17.37 Slane (Slane Castle Hill) - 13.30 & 16.30 
Navan (Circle K) - 07.55 & 10.02 Blackcastle Est. - 15.38 & 17.43 Blackcastle Est. - 13.38 & 16.38 
Slane (Marion Terrace) - 08.10 & 10.10 Navan (Fire Station) - 15.40 & 17.45 Navan (Fire Station) - 13.40 & 16.40 
Slane (Slane NS) - 08.13 & 10.13 Beechmount - 17.48  
Collon - 08.20 & 10.20 Dungany - 18.05  
DKIT - 08.50 & 10.50 Trim - 18.10  

 

KELLS – DKIT  
Monday - Friday   

DKIT - KELLS   
Monday - Thursday 

DKIT - KELLS 
Friday only 

Moynalty - 07.25 DKIT - 17.00 DKIT -  13.00 
Carolanstown - 07.30 Ardee - 17.25 Ardee - 13.25 
Kells (Headford Arms) - 07.40 Woodtown - 17.30 Woodtown - 13.30 
Silver Tankard - 07.47 Castletown - 17.35 Castletown - 13.35 
Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 07.55 Wilkinstown - 17.40 Wilkinstown - 13.40 
Kilberry - 08.00 Kilberry - 17.45 Kilberry - 13.45 
Wilkinstown - 08.05 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 17.50 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 13.50 
Castletown - 08.10 Silver Tankard - 18.00 Silver Tankard - 14.00 
Woodtown - 08.15 Kells - 18.05 Kells - 14.05 
Ardee - 08.25 Carolanstown - 18.15 Carolanstown - 14.15 
DKIT - 08.45 Moynalty - 18.20 Moynalty - 14.20 

 

https://www.royalbreffnitours.com/


BAILIEBORO – DKIT 
Monday - Friday   

DKIT - BAILIEBORO  
Monday - Thursday 

DKIT - BAILIEBORO 
Friday only 

Moynalty - 07.25 DKIT - 17.00 DKIT -  13.00 
Carolanstown - 07.30 Ardee - 17.25 Ardee - 13.25 
Kells (Headford Arms) - 07.40 Woodtown - 17.30 Woodtown - 13.30 
Silver Tankard - 07.47 Castletown - 17.35 Castletown - 13.35 
Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 07.55 Wilkinstown - 17.40 Wilkinstown - 13.40 
Kilberry - 08.00 Kilberry - 17.45 Kilberry - 13.45 
Wilkinstown - 08.05 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 17.50 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 13.50 
Castletown - 08.10 Silver Tankard - 18.00 Silver Tankard - 14.00 
Woodtown - 08.15 Kells - 18.05 Kells - 14.05 
Ardee - 08.25 Carolanstown - 18.15 Carolanstown - 14.15 
DKIT - 08.45 Moynalty - 18.20 Moynalty - 14.20 

 

 

Private Bus (College Term)  MC ENTEE COACH HIRE - Home - E. McEntee Coach Hire 

MONAGHAN – DKIT 
Monday - Friday 

DKIT - MONAGHAN    
Monday to Thursday 

DKIT - MONAGHAN  
Friday Only 

Lower Courthouse Car Park, Monaghan 
- 07.45  DKIT - 17.00  DKIT - 14.00 
Glencairn Hotel, Castleblayney - 08.05  Glencairn Hotel, Castleblayney - 17.30    Glencairn Hotel, Castleblayney - 14.30  

DKIT - 08.50 
 Lower Courthouse Car Park, Monaghan - 
18.00 

 Lower Courthouse Car Park, Monaghan - 
15.00 

 

 

https://mcenteecoachhire.ie/


Private Bus (College Term)  FINEGAN COACHES DUNDALK  - Coach Hire Monaghan - Robbie Finnegan Coaches, Events, Schools 
(robbiefinegancoaches.ie) 

CARRICKMACROSS - DKIT DKIT- CARRICKMACROSS 
Paddy powers - 08.10 DKIT  - 17.05  

Circle k. - 08.12 Knockbridge - 17.20 
Kelly’s - 08.15 Ballykelly - 17.30 

Ballykelly - 08.20 Kelly’s - 17.35 
Knockbridge - 08.30 Circle k. 17.38 

DKIT - 08.45  Carrickmacross 17.45  

 

 

Bus Éireann  100X 
 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - Holles Street Stop 493→The Long 

Walk Stop 105091 (Updated) (moovitapp.com)  Dundalk  Dublin City  

Bus Éireann  100 
Skerries War Memorial 07.20/ Balbriggan car park 07.35/Jullianstown 
Jctn Laytown Rd 07.45/Drog Bus station 07.55/Dunleer 08.15/DkIT 08.40 Dundalk  Skerries  

Bus Éireann  168 
Route 168, Dundalk - Drogheda - Bus Éireann - View Ireland Bus and 

Coach Timetables & Buy Tickets (buseireann.ie) Dundalk  Drogheda 

Bus Éireann  174  
174 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Muirhevnamuir (Ashbrook) 

(Updated) (moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Muirhevna Mor  

Bus Éireann 174B 
174b Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Bay Estate Dundalk (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com) Dundalk Bay Estate 

Bus Éireann  167 
167 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Outside Train Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Ardee..Mullingar 

Bus Éireann  160 
160 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - Newry (Bus Station) - (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Newry  

Bus Éireann  161 
161 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Newry Bus Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Newry  

Bus Éireann  70 
Route 70, Galway - Athlone - Mullingar - Dundalk - Bus Éireann - View 

Ireland Bus and Coach Timetables & Buy Tickets (buseireann.ie)  Galway  Dundalk  

https://robbiefinegancoaches.ie/
https://robbiefinegancoaches.ie/
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-100X-Ireland-502-851897-108185410-0#:~:text=100X%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%20113%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-100X-Ireland-502-851897-108185410-0#:~:text=100X%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%20113%20minutes.
https://buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=&form-view-timetables-to=&form-view-timetables-route=168&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=&form-view-timetables-to=&form-view-timetables-route=168&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174-Ireland-502-851897-228772-0#:~:text=174%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,route%20is%20approximately%2012%20minutes.%20On%20the%20go%3F
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174-Ireland-502-851897-228772-0#:~:text=174%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,route%20is%20approximately%2012%20minutes.%20On%20the%20go%3F
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174B-Ireland-502-851897-228947-0#:~:text=174B%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2011%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174B-Ireland-502-851897-228947-0#:~:text=174B%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2011%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-167-Ireland-502-851897-228769-0#:~:text=167%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2038%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-167-Ireland-502-851897-228769-0#:~:text=167%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2038%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-160-Ireland-502-851897-228764-1#:~:text=160%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2032%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-160-Ireland-502-851897-228764-1#:~:text=160%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2032%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-161-Ireland-502-851897-228765-0#:~:text=161%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2064%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-161-Ireland-502-851897-228765-0#:~:text=161%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2064%20minutes.
https://www.buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=Loughrea+%28Beattys%29&form-view-timetables-to=Galway+%28Bus+Station%29&form-view-timetables-route=&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://www.buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=Loughrea+%28Beattys%29&form-view-timetables-to=Galway+%28Bus+Station%29&form-view-timetables-route=&form-view-timetables-submit=1


Bus Service to and from DkIT 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Private Bus (Year Long) 

 Mathews Coach Hire Ltd 
 
  Matthews-900-904-Timetable-Jan2023-1.pdf  Dundalk  Dublin 

 Other routes by Matthews Timetable - Matthews Coach Hire    Dundalk Dublin 
    
HALPENNY TRANSPORT LTD Dundalk to Muirhevnamor - Halpenny Travel Dundalk Muirhevnamor 
HALPENNY TRANSPORT LTD Dundalk to Muirhevnamor - Halpenny Travel DkIT Sport Dundalk 

 

Bus Éireann  100X 
 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - Holles Street Stop 493→The Long 

Walk Stop 105091 (Updated) (moovitapp.com)  Dundalk  Dublin City  

Bus Éireann  100 
Skerries War Memorial 07.20/ Balbriggan car park 07.35/Jullianstown 
Jctn Laytown Rd 07.45/Drog Bus station 07.55/Dunleer 08.15/DkIT 08.40 Dundalk  Skerries  

Bus Éireann  168 
Route 168, Dundalk - Drogheda - Bus Éireann - View Ireland Bus and 

Coach Timetables & Buy Tickets (buseireann.ie) Dundalk  Drogheda 

Bus Éireann  174  
174 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Muirhevnamuir (Ashbrook) 

(Updated) (moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Muirhevna Mor  

Bus Éireann 174B 
174b Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Bay Estate Dundalk (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com) Dundalk Bay Estate 

Bus Éireann  167 
167 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Outside Train Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Ardee..Mullingar 

Bus Éireann  160 
160 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - Newry (Bus Station) - (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Newry  

Bus Éireann  161 
161 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Newry Bus Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Newry  

Bus Éireann  70 
Route 70, Galway - Athlone - Mullingar - Dundalk - Bus Éireann - View 

Ireland Bus and Coach Timetables & Buy Tickets (buseireann.ie)  Galway  Dundalk  

Bus Éireann  166 
166 Route: Schedules, Stops & Maps - - Cavan Bus Station (Updated) 

(moovitapp.com)   Dundalk  Cavan  

https://www.matthews.ie/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Matthews-900-904-Timetable-Jan2023-1.pdf
https://www.matthews.ie/timetable/
https://www.halpennytravel.com/timetables/dundalk-to-muirhevnamor/
https://www.halpennytravel.com/timetables/dundalk-to-muirhevnamor/
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-100X-Ireland-502-851897-108185410-0#:~:text=100X%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%20113%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-100X-Ireland-502-851897-108185410-0#:~:text=100X%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%20113%20minutes.
https://buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=&form-view-timetables-to=&form-view-timetables-route=168&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=&form-view-timetables-to=&form-view-timetables-route=168&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174-Ireland-502-851897-228772-0#:~:text=174%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,route%20is%20approximately%2012%20minutes.%20On%20the%20go%3F
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174-Ireland-502-851897-228772-0#:~:text=174%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,route%20is%20approximately%2012%20minutes.%20On%20the%20go%3F
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174B-Ireland-502-851897-228947-0#:~:text=174B%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2011%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-174B-Ireland-502-851897-228947-0#:~:text=174B%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2011%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-167-Ireland-502-851897-228769-0#:~:text=167%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2038%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-167-Ireland-502-851897-228769-0#:~:text=167%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2038%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-160-Ireland-502-851897-228764-1#:~:text=160%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2032%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-160-Ireland-502-851897-228764-1#:~:text=160%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2032%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-161-Ireland-502-851897-228765-0#:~:text=161%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2064%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-161-Ireland-502-851897-228765-0#:~:text=161%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2064%20minutes.
https://www.buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=Loughrea+%28Beattys%29&form-view-timetables-to=Galway+%28Bus+Station%29&form-view-timetables-route=&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://www.buseireann.ie/inner.php?id=406&form-view-timetables-from=Loughrea+%28Beattys%29&form-view-timetables-to=Galway+%28Bus+Station%29&form-view-timetables-route=&form-view-timetables-submit=1
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-166-Ireland-502-851897-228768-0#:~:text=166%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2040%20minutes.
https://moovitapp.com/index/en/public_transit-line-166-Ireland-502-851897-228768-0#:~:text=166%20%28Bus%20%C3%89ireann%29%20The%20first%20stop%20of%20the,duration%20for%20this%20route%20is%20approximately%2040%20minutes.


Private Bus (College Term) ROYAL BREFFNI TOURS : Coach Hire | Royal Breffni Tours | County Meath 

TRIM/NAVAN – DKIT 
Monday - Friday   

DKIT - TRIM/NAVAN   
Monday - Thursday 

DKIT - TRIM/NAVAN 
Friday only 

Trim - 07.30 Dkit - 15.00 & 17.00   Dkit - 13.00 & 16.00 
Dungany - 07.35 Collon - 15.20 & 17.25 Collon - 13.20 & 16.20 
Beechmount - 07.40 Slane (Slane NS) - 15.25 & 17.35 Slane (Slane NS) - 13.25 & 16.25 
Navan (Market Square) - 07.50 & 10.00 Slane (Slane Castle Hill) - 15.30 & 17.37 Slane (Slane Castle Hill) - 13.30 & 16.30 
Navan (Circle K) - 07.55 & 10.02 Blackcastle Est. - 15.38 & 17.43 Blackcastle Est. - 13.38 & 16.38 
Slane (Marion Terrace) - 08.10 & 10.10 Navan (Fire Station) - 15.40 & 17.45 Navan (Fire Station) - 13.40 & 16.40 
Slane (Slane NS) - 08.13 & 10.13 Beechmount - 17.48  
Collon - 08.20 & 10.20 Dungany - 18.05  
DKIT - 08.50 & 10.50 Trim - 18.10  

 

KELLS – DKIT  
Monday - Friday   

DKIT - KELLS   
Monday - Thursday 

DKIT - KELLS 
Friday only 

Moynalty - 07.25 DKIT - 17.00 DKIT -  13.00 
Carolanstown - 07.30 Ardee - 17.25 Ardee - 13.25 
Kells (Headford Arms) - 07.40 Woodtown - 17.30 Woodtown - 13.30 
Silver Tankard - 07.47 Castletown - 17.35 Castletown - 13.35 
Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 07.55 Wilkinstown - 17.40 Wilkinstown - 13.40 
Kilberry - 08.00 Kilberry - 17.45 Kilberry - 13.45 
Wilkinstown - 08.05 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 17.50 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 13.50 
Castletown - 08.10 Silver Tankard - 18.00 Silver Tankard - 14.00 
Woodtown - 08.15 Kells - 18.05 Kells - 14.05 
Ardee - 08.25 Carolanstown - 18.15 Carolanstown - 14.15 
DKIT - 08.45 Moynalty - 18.20 Moynalty - 14.20 

 

https://www.royalbreffnitours.com/


BAILIEBORO – DKIT 
Monday - Friday   

DKIT - BAILIEBORO  
Monday - Thursday 

DKIT - BAILIEBORO 
Friday only 

Moynalty - 07.25 DKIT - 17.00 DKIT -  13.00 
Carolanstown - 07.30 Ardee - 17.25 Ardee - 13.25 
Kells (Headford Arms) - 07.40 Woodtown - 17.30 Woodtown - 13.30 
Silver Tankard - 07.47 Castletown - 17.35 Castletown - 13.35 
Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 07.55 Wilkinstown - 17.40 Wilkinstown - 13.40 
Kilberry - 08.00 Kilberry - 17.45 Kilberry - 13.45 
Wilkinstown - 08.05 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 17.50 Navan (Circle K Blackcastle) - 13.50 
Castletown - 08.10 Silver Tankard - 18.00 Silver Tankard - 14.00 
Woodtown - 08.15 Kells - 18.05 Kells - 14.05 
Ardee - 08.25 Carolanstown - 18.15 Carolanstown - 14.15 
DKIT - 08.45 Moynalty - 18.20 Moynalty - 14.20 

 

 

Private Bus (College Term)  MC ENTEE COACH HIRE - Home - E. McEntee Coach Hire 

MONAGHAN – DKIT 
Monday - Friday 

DKIT - MONAGHAN    
Monday to Thursday 

DKIT - MONAGHAN  
Friday Only 

Lower Courthouse Car Park, Monaghan 
- 07.45  DKIT - 17.00  DKIT - 14.00 
Glencairn Hotel, Castleblayney - 08.05  Glencairn Hotel, Castleblayney - 17.30    Glencairn Hotel, Castleblayney - 14.30  

DKIT - 08.50 
 Lower Courthouse Car Park, Monaghan - 
18.00 

 Lower Courthouse Car Park, Monaghan - 
15.00 

 

 

https://mcenteecoachhire.ie/


Private Bus (College Term)  FINEGAN COACHES DUNDALK  - Coach Hire Monaghan - Robbie Finnegan Coaches, Events, Schools 
(robbiefinegancoaches.ie) 

CARRICKMACROSS - DKIT DKIT- CARRICKMACROSS 
Paddy powers - 08.10 DKIT  - 17.05  

Circle k. - 08.12 Knockbridge - 17.20 
Kelly’s - 08.15 Ballykelly - 17.30 

Ballykelly - 08.20 Kelly’s - 17.35 
Knockbridge - 08.30 Circle k. 17.38 

DKIT - 08.45  Carrickmacross 17.45  
 
171-Local Link from Shercock to Dundalk Train Station Long Walk Bus Station 

SHERCOCK - CARRICKMACROSS - INNISKEEN - DUNDALK TRAIN STATION - 
DUNDALK BUS STATIO 

171-Shercock to Dundalk Train and Bus Station 

DUNDALK BUS STATION - DUNDALK TRAIN STATION - INNISKEEN - 
CARRICKMACROSS – SHERCOCK 

171-Dundalk Train and Bus Station to Shercock 

Please check link for timetable you can avail of the DkIT Shuttle bus to and from campus if times suit. 

 
 

https://robbiefinegancoaches.ie/
https://robbiefinegancoaches.ie/
https://www.locallinkcm.ie/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/171-TT-Web-July23.pdf
https://www.locallinkcm.ie/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/171-TT-Web-July23.pdf
https://www.locallinkcm.ie/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/171-TT-Web-July23.pdf



